U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

United States Patent and Trademark Office

_	 	

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	The state of the s
To the Director of the U.S. Pat	3385107 ached documents or the new address(es) below.
Silicon Valley Bank	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054	Name: Workshare Limited
·	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address
General Partnership Limited Partnersh	nip Street Address: 208 Utah Street SUITE 305
	ou out / tour out of the tour of the tour out out of the tour
☐ Other	City: San Francisco
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes	State: CA ☑ No Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip: 94103
Execution Date(s): March 15, 2007	Acceptation Citizenskin
Execution Date(s). Water 13, 2007	Association CitizenshipGeneral Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship☐ Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☑ Other: Correction to Document # 10337125	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Reel/Frame 003478/0807 Request to replace na	iture of
Conveyance erroneously recorded as an Assig of an Undivided Part of Assignor's Interest. It s	gnment Should
state <u>RELEASE</u> .	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2445762
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fil Registration Number is unknown):	I.
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ Fees Have Been
Internal Address: HF154	Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 9	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: (408)654-4044	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (408)654-6313	Expiration Date
Email Address: AMDC@SVB.COM	b. Deposit Account Number
Dan Oral Os O-	Authorized User Name MAVCH 15, 2007 W
9. Signature. YWWW TSignature	February 1, 2007

^DTRADEMARK

REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0038

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Workshare Limited** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, October 11, 2005, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2005, Reel 3176, Frame 0285.

Dated: March 15, 2007 SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

<u>Margaret Fujii</u>

Title: Operations Officer

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

Paulina Estraga
Name of Person Signing

lotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0040

	FURM F1U-1594	02-0	18 -12007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
	COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/3	0/2008)	United States Pate	ent and Trademark Office
•	To the Director of the	U.S. Patent a	d documents or the r	new address(es) below.
_	1. Name of conveying party(ic	es):	of receiving party(ie	s):
	Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive		Additional name(s) of conveying parties attac	ched? ∐Yes ⊠ No
	Santa Clara, CA 95054		Name: Workshare Limited	
_				j
	[] Individual(a)	☐ Accordation	Internal Address	
1	Individual(s) General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 208 Utah Street SUI	TF 305
	General Famoromp		Cheer Address. 200 Chair Street Soi	
	1			т Э Т
	□ Corporation-State □ Other		City: San Francisco	N D CE
	Other		State: CA	FFICE OF PU 7007 FEB -7 FINANCE
		g parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country: USA	PUE -7 CE
	3. Nature of conveyance/	Execution Date(s):	Zip: 94103	C 2 2
	Execution Date(s): Februa	m 1 2007	☐ Association Citizenship	LIC RECORD AM II: 03 SECTION
	Execution Date(s). Februa	iry 1, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship	TIC II:
	☐ Assignment	 Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship	≥ 03 R
			Corporation Citizenship	Sc
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stat	tes, a domestic representative
			designation is attached: Yes No	
	Other: Release	edictration number(s) and identific	(Designations must be a separate document cation or description of the Trademark:	from assignment)
		•		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s	s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		_	2324913	
2/(7/2007 DBYRNE 00000121 2324	1 913	2445762	
	C:8521	40,00 BP		
2 F	C:8522	25.00 OP		
	C. Identification or Description	n of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Additional shoot	ts attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Registration Number is un	known):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and		
		registrations involved: 2		
	Name: Silicon Valley Ban	k	7.4-14- (07.050.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0	
Internal Address: HF154		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	internal Address. In 154		Authorized to be charged by credit	
	Street Address: 3003 TAS	MAN DRIVE	⊠ Enclosed	
	City: SANTA CLARA	State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment information:	
	Phone Number: (408)654-4	1044	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
			Expiration Date	
			b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: AMDC@S\	/B.COM	Authorized User Name	
	~ ^	f)		
	9. Signature. + QUUL	na Estrado	February 1, 2007	<u>-</u>
	9. Signature. + QUUL	MM Signature Paulina Estrada	February 1, 2007 Date Total number of pages	<u>.</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Paulina Estrada
Name of Person Signing

I otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0042

COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05)



United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06	5/30/2008)	Simod States Faterin and Trademark Since	
To the Director of the		74199 ned documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party Silicon Valley Bank	2·22·07	∠ ryame and address of receiving party(les): Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054	212201	Name: Workshare Limited	
		Internal Address	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	Association		
General rannership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 208 Utah Street SUITE 305	
☐ Other		City: San Francisco State: CA	
	ing parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country: USA	
3. Nature of conveyance	e/ Execution Date(s):	Zip: 94103	
Execution Date(s): Febru	ıary 1, 2007	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	□Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship ☐ Other Citizenship	
	_ •	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	Document # 103371256A	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	7 Request to replace nature of ly recorded as an Assignment		
of an Undivided Part of state RELEASE.	Assignor's Interest. It should		
	registration number(s) and identific	⊥ ation or description of the Trademark:	
A. Trademark Application No.	.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		2324913	
		2445762	
C. Identification on Descripti			
Registration Number is u	on of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date inknown):	if Application or Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of correspondence	party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document s	hould be mailed:	registrations involved: 2	
Name: Silicon Valley Bar	nk		
,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ Fees Have Been Collected	
Internal Address: HF154		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE		Enclosed	
City: SANTA CLARA	State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: (408)654-	-4044	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: (408)654-6313		Expiration Date	
Email Address: AMDC@SVB.COM		b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
\bigcap_{α}	LACA OFF	/	
9. Signature	MIN THAM	February 1, 2007	
	Signature		

RECORDED: 03/19/2007

IRADEMARK

REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0043